Connemara Lady

Sancta Maria

Spirit Of Killaloe

Frazer Aisling Gabrielle

Carraig Mhor
Cailin Oir

BryanJ

Harbour Queen

Viking |

Shannon Breeze

Shannon Dolphin

God Met Ons llI

lkom K

22/02/2024

17/01/2024

21/02/2024

02/02/2024

05/03/2024
14/03/2024

09/03/2024

12/02/2024

08/03/2024

05/04/2024

03/05/2024

08/02/2024

07/03/2024

14/06/2023

26/05/2023

22/05/2023

02/07/2023

29/06/2023
27/06/2023

24/06/2023

01/07/2023

08/07/2023

14/07/2023

03/08/2023

30/06/2023

08/06/2023

Killary Harbour, inside Inisbarna Island,
embarking and disembarking at Nancy's
Point.

From Slipway Castletownbere or Beal
Logh(Pontoon) to Bere Island - Oilean na
gCaorach Rerrin or Tra Gabhalda
slipways.

Lough Derg, north of Killaloe Bridge in
daylight hours only and in fine and
favourable weather

Between Greenore, Co.Louth and
Greencastle Co.Down as
passenger/vehicle ferry. Passenger only
cruises on Carlingford Lough: only
departing from and returning directly to
Greenore Co. Louth and always within
limits abeam of Buoy No.25 to the West
and abeam of Buoy No.6 to the East.

Voyages between Cape Clear, Baltimore,
Schull.

Smooth and partially smooth waters of
Cork Harbour.

Within Cork Harbour, inside a line
between Camden and Carlisle Forts.

From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line
joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy
Point East and inside Whiddy Island.

The river Shannon between Portumna
and Termonbarry.

Embarkation at Athlone, Hodson Bay,
Lakeside Marina, Clonmacnoise and
Quigley's, Coosan Point, Loch Ree YC,
Wineport, Glasson Golf Club and Killinure
Chalets

Between Killimer and Tarbert

Between Killimer and Tarbert

Between Knightstown and Reenard Point
in favourable weather conditions.

Between Rerrin or Tra Glabhalda
slipways, Bere Island and Beal Lough or
Castletownbere slipways



Frazer Strangford

Harbour Queen Il

Karycraft

Pride Of The Lakes

Lily Of Killarney

Yoker Swan

Carrigaloe

Moon River

Mary Fitzgerald
Isle of Inisfree

Oilean Na Hoige

Spirit of Kinsale

Trinity

Tormore

Odin

An t-Oileanach Glic

12/03/2024

12/02/2024

11/01/2024

15/02/2024

02/03/2024

03/05/2024

09/07/2024

08/02/2024

16/01/2024
09/03/2024

02/05/2024

27/02/2024

18/04/2024

17/05/2024

20/02/2024

31/05/2024

31/10/2023

24/05/2023

03/05/2023

16/05/2023

26/05/2023

12/08/2023

24/01/2024

31/07/2023

15/06/2023
25/09/2023

20/09/2023

14/06/2023

06/12/2022

31/10/2023

20/07/2023

27/09/2023

From Greencastle Pier to Magilligan Pier,
in favourable weather conditions only.

From Glengarriff within a line joining Four
Heads Point to Whiddy Point East and
inside Whiddy Island

Within smooth waters of Cork Harbour
only, within a line extending from
Camden and Carlisle Forts.

Lakes of Killarney.

Lough Lein

Between Baltimore and Sherkin Island

Carrigaloe to Glenbrook. Permitted to
load and discharge at Spike Island subject
to specified conditions: See Conditions
below

SHANNON, ERNE

WATERWAYS. ATHLONE, BALLYCONNELL
INCLUDING LOUGH KEY.

Between Ballinakill and Waterford Castle
island in chains.

Lough Corrib in daylight hours and fine
and favourable weather.

From slipway Castletownbere or Beal
Logh (pontoon) to Bere Island - Oilean na
gCaorach. Rerrin or Tra Gabhalda
slipways.

Within a line from Blockhouse Point and
Summer Cove in daylight hours. Within

a line from Moneypoint to Carrigrone in
favourable weather conditions and
daylight hours.

River Boyle from Carrick-on-Shannon to
Lough Key and on Lough Key.

Between Roonagh and Inishturk, Clare
Island, Achill, Old Head , Rosmoney and
Westport. Between Cleggan and
Inisbofin.

The Grand Canal Basin, daylight hours
only. Wind not exceeding 25knots. Sea
state not exceeding 300mm.

Baltimore to Sherkin Island.



Blue Pool Ferry Il

Blue Pool Ferry |

Island Adventure

Spike Island
Corrib Queen

Corrib Princess

Dun Na Oir Il

Island Discovery

Spirit of Docklands

Moon River

Barrow Princess

Lantern Il

Harbour Queen |

Spirit of Lough Swilly
Cadhla

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

01/05/2024

09/02/2024
21/05/2024

13/03/2024

28/03/2024

01/02/2024

12/02/2024

16/10/2024

07/02/2024

30/07/2024

02/05/2024

29/03/2024
29/02/2024

01/07/2023

01/07/2023

14/02/2024

01/06/2023
25/09/2023

13/06/2023

29/06/2023

10/07/2023

24/07/2023

31/03/2024

31/10/2023

31/10/2023

22/08/2023

12/08/2023
31/07/2023

From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line
joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy
Point East and inside Whiddy Island.

From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line
joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy
Point East and inside Whiddy Island.

Between Cleggan and Inishbofin Island.

Within Cork Harbour, inside a line
between Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Lough Corrib during daylight hours in fine
and favourable weather.

Lough Corrib in fine & favourable
weather..

Voyages between Baltimore, Cape Clear,
Sherkin Island and Crookhaven to
Fastnet Lighthouse in fair and favourable
weather during restricted period, landing
not permitted.

Between Cleggan and Rossaveal, Co.
Galway to Inishboffin and the Aran
Islands Co. Galway

Between Sean Heuston Bridge and East
link tollbridge including the Grand Canal
Basin with minimum air draught of
500mm

Shannon - Erne waterways, Athlone -
Ballyconnell - Includeing Lough Key

Waterford Estuary, smooth waters

only. No further than within a line from
Passage to Ballyhack. Points mof
departure: New Ross marina and
Waterford City marina (Pontoon A or C).

Whiddy to Bantry.

From Bantry or Glengarriff within a line
joining Four Heads point and Whiddy
Point East and inside Whiddy Island

BUNCRANA TO RATHMULLAN

Mode A only- Grand Canal between the
railway bridge at Grand Canal Dock
station and 19th lock at

Robertstown Mode B - Suspended



Coll

Grainne Rose

Morvern

Queen of Aran

Star of kenmare

Carraig Aonair

18/04/2024

18/07/2024

16/05/2024

16/06/2024

25/04/2024

18/10/2024

29/02/2024

19/10/2023

28/02/2024

28/02/2024

31/08/2023

19/01/2024

BURTONPORT TO ARANMORE ISLAND
AND MAGHEROARTY AND CURRAN PORT
TO INNISHBOFFIN AND TORY ISLAND IN
FAVOURABLE WEATHER.

Dunlewey Lough, Co Donegal, in daylight
hours with calm, clear, favourable
conditions.

Between Burtonport to Arranmore Island,
Owey Island and Tory Island Co. Donegal
From Bunbeg and Magheroarty to Tory
Island, with Burtonport as port of refuge.

In Summer (1st April - 31st October) and
in favourable weather and daylight only,
East of Longitude 9 Deg. 54.7' West In
Winter (1st November - 31st March),
inside a line joining Dog's Point and
Laughaun Point and North of
Rossmorebullig Point.

Cat C Waters Roaring Water Bay as
defined by Current Marine Notice -
nominated departure points Cape Clear,
Baltimore, Schull Smooth Waters of Cork
Harbour.



