Particular Vessel	Date of expiry	DueDate1	Plying Limits
Connemara Lady	22/02/2024	14/06/2023	Killary Harbour, inside Inisbarna Island, embarking and disembarking at Nancy's Point.
Sancta Maria	17/01/2024	26/05/2023	From Slipway Castletownbere or Beal Logh(Pontoon) to Bere Island - Oilean na gCaorach Rerrin or Trá Gabhalda slipways.
Spirit Of Killaloe	21/02/2024	22/05/2023	Lough Derg, north of Killaloe Bridge in daylight hours only and in fine and favourable weather
Frazer Aisling Gabrielle	02/02/2024	02/07/2023	Between Greenore, Co.Louth and Greencastle Co.Down as passenger/vehicle ferry. Passenger only cruises on Carlingford Lough: only departing from and returning directly to Greenore Co. Louth and always within limits abeam of Buoy No.25 to the West and abeam of Buoy No.6 to the East.
Carraig Mhór	05/03/2024	29/06/2023	Voyages between Cape Clear, Baltimore, Schull.
Cailin Oir	14/03/2024	27/06/2023	Smooth and partially smooth waters of Cork Harbour.
Bryan J	09/03/2024	24/06/2023	Within Cork Harbour, inside a line between Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Harbour Queen	12/02/2024	01/07/2023	From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy Point East and inside Whiddy Island.
Viking I	08/03/2024	08/07/2023	The river Shannon between Portumna and Termonbarry. Embarkation at Athlone, Hodson Bay, Lakeside Marina, Clonmacnoise and Quigley's, Coosan Point, Loch Ree YC, Wineport, Glasson Golf Club and Killinure Chalets
Shannon Breeze	05/04/2024	14/07/2023	Between Killimer and Tarbert
Shannon Dolphin	03/05/2024	03/08/2023	Between Killimer and Tarbert
God Met Ons III	08/02/2024	30/06/2023	Between Knightstown and Reenard Point in favourable weather conditions.
Ikom K	07/03/2024	08/06/2023	Between Rerrin or Trá Glabhalda slipways, Bere Island and Beal Lough or Castletownbere slipways

Frazer Strangford	12/03/2024	31/10/2023	From Greencastle Pier to Magilligan Pier, in favourable weather conditions only.
Harbour Queen II	12/02/2024	24/05/2023	From Glengarriff within a line joining Four Heads Point to Whiddy Point East and inside Whiddy Island
Karycraft	11/01/2024	03/05/2023	Within smooth waters of Cork Harbour only, within a line extending from Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Pride Of The Lakes	15/02/2024	16/05/2023	Lakes of Killarney.
Lily Of Killarney	02/03/2024	26/05/2023	Lough Lein
Yoker Swan	03/05/2024	12/08/2023	Between Baltimore and Sherkin Island
Carrigaloe	09/07/2024	24/01/2024	Carrigaloe to Glenbrook. Permitted to load and discharge at Spike Island subject to specified conditions: See Conditions below
Moon River	08/02/2024	31/07/2023	SHANNON, ERNE WATERWAYS. ATHLONE, BALLYCONNELL INCLUDING LOUGH KEY.
Mary Fitzgerald	16/01/2024	15/06/2023	Between Ballinakill and Waterford Castle island in chains.
Isle of Inisfree	09/03/2024	25/09/2023	Lough Corrib in daylight hours and fine and favourable weather.
Oilean Na Hoige	02/05/2024	20/09/2023	From slipway Castletownbere or Beal Logh (pontoon) to Bere Island - Oilean na gCaorach. Rerrin or Trá Gabhalda slipways.
Spirit of Kinsale	27/02/2024	14/06/2023	Within a line from Blockhouse Point and Summer Cove in daylight hours. Within a line from Moneypoint to Carrigrone in favourable weather conditions and daylight hours.
Trinity	18/04/2024	06/12/2022	River Boyle from Carrick-on-Shannon to Lough Key and on Lough Key.
Tormore	17/05/2024	31/10/2023	Between Roonagh and Inishturk, Clare Island, Achill, Old Head, Rosmoney and Westport. Between Cleggan and Inisbofin.
Odin	20/02/2024	20/07/2023	The Grand Canal Basin, daylight hours only. Wind not exceeding 25knots. Sea state not exceeding 300mm.
An t-Oileanach Glic	31/05/2024	27/09/2023	Baltimore to Sherkin Island.

Blue Pool Ferry II	08/03/2024	01/07/2023	From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy Point East and inside Whiddy Island.
Blue Pool Ferry I	08/03/2024	01/07/2023	From Bantry or Glengarriff. Within a line joining Four Heads Point & Whiddy Point East and inside Whiddy Island.
Island Adventure	01/05/2024	14/02/2024	Between Cleggan and Inishbofin Island.
Spike Island	09/02/2024	01/06/2023	Within Cork Harbour, inside a line between Camden and Carlisle Forts.
Corrib Queen	21/05/2024	25/09/2023	Lough Corrib during daylight hours in fine and favourable weather.
Corrib Princess	13/03/2024	13/06/2023	Lough Corrib in fine & favourable weather
Dun Na Oir II	28/03/2024	29/06/2023	Voyages between Baltimore, Cape Clear, Sherkin Island and Crookhaven to Fastnet Lighthouse in fair and favourable weather during restricted period, landing not permitted.
Island Discovery	01/02/2024	10/07/2023	Between Cleggan and Rossaveal, Co. Galway to Inishboffin and the Aran Islands Co. Galway
Spirit of Docklands	12/02/2024	24/07/2023	Between Sean Heuston Bridge and East link tollbridge including the Grand Canal Basin with minimum air draught of 500mm
Moon River	16/10/2024	31/03/2024	Shannon - Erne waterways, Athlone - Ballyconnell - Includeing Lough Key
Barrow Princess	07/02/2024	31/10/2023	Waterford Estuary, smooth waters only. No further than within a line from Passage to Ballyhack. Points mof departure: New Ross marina and Waterford City marina (Pontoon A or C).
Lantern II	30/07/2024	31/10/2023	Whiddy to Bantry.
Harbour Queen III	02/05/2024	22/08/2023	From Bantry or Glengarriff within a line joining Four Heads point and Whiddy Point East and inside Whiddy Island
Spirit of Lough Swilly	29/03/2024	12/08/2023	BUNCRANA TO RATHMULLAN
Cadhla	29/02/2024	31/07/2023	Mode A only- Grand Canal between the railway bridge at Grand Canal Dock station and 19th lock at Robertstown Mode B - Suspended

Coll	18/04/2024	29/02/2024	BURTONPORT TO ARANMORE ISLAND AND MAGHEROARTY AND CURRAN PORT TO INNISHBOFFIN AND TORY ISLAND IN FAVOURABLE WEATHER.
Gráinne Rose	18/07/2024	19/10/2023	Dunlewey Lough, Co Donegal, in daylight hours with calm, clear, favourable conditions.
Morvern	16/05/2024	28/02/2024	Between Burtonport to Arranmore Island, Owey Island and Tory Island Co. Donegal
Queen of Aran	16/06/2024	28/02/2024	From Bunbeg and Magheroarty to Tory Island, with Burtonport as port of refuge.
Star of kenmare	25/04/2024	31/08/2023	In Summer (1st April - 31st October) and in favourable weather and daylight only, East of Longitude 9 Deg. 54.7' West In Winter (1st November - 31st March), inside a line joining Dog's Point and Laughaun Point and North of Rossmorebullig Point.
Carraig Aonair	18/10/2024	19/01/2024	Cat C Waters Roaring Water Bay as defined by Current Marine Notice - nominated departure points Cape Clear, Baltimore, Schull Smooth Waters of Cork Harbour.